KA SINGAN

. odi

Continues of the Contin

BUREAU HASTINGS PARK

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

| PERSONAL INFORMATION TANAKA, Toraichi | | 3374 |
|--|----------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| NAME: | S.W. Corner I | |
| AUAG RODRESS | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| REGISTRATION NUMBER 12885 | SEX: Male | AGE: |
| OCCUPATION PARMET | | |
| (If any business or businesses carried on, state | | |
| partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partnership. | rtner's name.) | |
| | | |
| NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Chi | Lyo | |
| ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND | ne Address | CONTRACTOR STATE |
| | Shigoru (E) ** Mirako (F) | Zamotsu (M) |
| ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: Same Address Age of Children: 13, 12, 10, 8 | oo , 6 o moe | |
| L LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: | qui, 79 acres. | |
| 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVED BEEN 18 by 22 Ft., Horse | | 用型架型设置的影响的影响。 |
| Packing house 9 by 10 Ft. | | |
| 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state | e where policies are) | IRO I |
| 4. TAXES (Amount and where payable). | 47.51 payable of | Matsqui 1941 Paid |
| 5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any un | registered claims or depos | 这种产品设备还是ETERATION |
| 6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If va | cant so state) | : 76005 |
| Tareka ! | | in down by the |

. . . .

| 4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PR | |
|--|---|
| | CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF |
| | of these debts assigned and if so, to whom) |
| | None |
| | |
| 7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STO | CKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts) |
| 8. BANK ACCOUNTS: | None |
| 9. LIFE INSURANCE: | |
| 0. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUST | rs. <u>None</u> |
| II. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: Shares, safe | nty deposit boy with his brother at |
| LIABILITIES: | |
| 1. PERSONAL DEBTS: | Nome |
| 2. TRADE DEBTS: | None |
| Late undersigned bereby voluntarily turn | over to the Custodian all my property in the protected |
| I certify that the above information is true | and complete and fully discloses all my property of sh Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct |
| | pr11 1942. |
| * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * | (Signature) T. Tanaka |
| Witness | |
| FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE | |

Furniture, household effects left at house, Huntington Rd., Aldergrove, B.C.

| 1 Comp stove 1 Kitchen stove 1 Dessor- 1 Cupboards 10 Chairs 1 Singer sewing machine | \$ 10.00 75.00 20.00 12.00 20.00 120.00 |
|--|--|
| 5 Double mattress 5 Double mattress 5 Double springs 1 5/4 bed, spring & mattress 1 Baby bed 1 Gramaphone 1 Table | 80.00 19.00 10.00 50.00 3.00 4.50 1.00 5.00 |
| S aluminum pots (big) 1 Kettle 2 Tea kettles (aluminum) 2 Tron pots 2 Dos. sups and saucers 11 doz. tea sups 25 saucers 4 Doz. dishes | 1.75 2.00 5.00 3.00 1.75 1.50 6.00 |
| S Bowls I Noodle machine E Lamps Denters and chimney Window curtains Blinds Scale Testering can | 15.00 3.00 4.00 4.00 1.90 16.00 1.50 2.00 |
| 1 Hand saw 2 Hammors 8 Sickles 1 Dust sprayer 1 Compressed air sprayer 6 Hoes 5 Shovels 4 Bent spades 1 Spade | 8.00 18.00 50.00 7.50 4.50 7.00 1.00 3.00 6.00 |
| Suctooks Suctooks Suctooks Succow bers I 76' saw I 76' saw Succow bers I 76' saw Succow bers Succow be | 7.00 16.00 15.00 10.00 10.00 7.00 |

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

July 29/43.

| Our File No. 7040 | | Date yury 27/73. |
|--|---|------------------------------------|
| Full Name TAN | 9KA Tozaichi (Surname in Block Lette | rs) |
| Registration No. 12885 | Male - Female (check) | Age <u>Dec. 28,1894</u> |
| Former Address Juni | tington Rel., R.M. | #1, aldergrove, R.C. |
| Date Evecuated / 1//s | //Z : Naturalized | - Canadian-Born - National (check) |
| RETURNED Present Address S. S. GENER 200 AUGUS | AL MEIGS / Ashm | , 1.0. |
| / Merried - Single (check) | | Chija # 12876 |
| Name of Mother & Que | | er Mucaacal |
| Names of Children under | (mes) | |
| Requested by | ## · 多数指数的内部设计的设计器 | with Custodian (yes or No) |
| Additional Information | Farme. Aune | not louse + soans. |
| | | |

Jean Light

DOMINION OF CANADA

N. 713 L. 10. Problem / B. G. 1 200 3506 1206

The Community of Canada school labors that the Canada of t

The grading ----

1515

Millenz

DOMINION OF CANADA DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE for Copy feelier of the Treasury

711 Stock Exchange Bldg. , 475 Howe Street, Vancouver, B. C., Nov. 14/46 Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ NIL Vancouver, B. C. Dear Sir: 7040 Re: TANAKA, Toraichi #12885 Please note that the above Japanese has been repatriated to Japan. The following is the status of his account with this Department, covering the repatriation transactions: Money turned in - - - - - - 66.00 Additional Draft Issued- - - - - - - - 66.00 It will be noted, therefore, that this party is not indebted to this Department in this connection. However, should any further monies come into your hands on this account it should be turned over to this office for transmission to the Japanese in question. Supervising Treasury Officer. FGC/EJ. 711 Stock Exchange Bldg., 475 Howe Street, Vancouver, B.C., Oct. 21/46

Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C.

TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ NIL

Dear Sir:

7040

Re: TANAKA, Toraichi #12885

Please note that the above Japanese has been repatriated to Japan. The following is the status of his account with this Department, covering the repatriation transactions:

Money turned in - - - - - - 375.51

Draft Issued- - - - - - - 375.51

It will be noted, therefore, that this party is not indebted to this Department in this connection. However, should any further monies come into your hands on this account it should be turned over to this office for transmission to the Japanese in question.

Yours truly,

O COBURN,

Supervising Treasury Officer.

FGC/EJ.

EGAL (FEAT

TAWAKA, TORAICHI

\$ 12885 · 706

This property has been vacant and is in a desolate location,
There is nothing left on the property but junk, and I have
had the sustioneer down to determine what could be sold. He
happened to have his truck in the vicinity, and picked up the
the chattels that were sold and this completes the above file
to chattels

Allache.

506 Royal Bank Bullding, Venocuver. B.C. 7th February, 1946. Dr. B.H. Coloman, K.C., C.M.G., Under Secretary of State, West Block, Ottawa, Ont. Dear Dr. Coleman. Res Toroldid TABAKA. With reference to your letter of the 29th January in which you enclosed letter from the Consul General of Switzerland dated the 21st January. The information on our file relative to this matter is as follows: The Eunicipal assessment is Land \$1,185 - and improvements \$800 -Yearly taxes \$23.17. When Toralchi Tenaka registered his property with us he listed a three-room house, a barn and a stable. This property was included in the sale to the Director of the Voterans! Land Act and was sold to them at the valuation of \$448 -- from which amount deductions were made for arrears of taxes prior to the date of sale. At the time of evacuation this Japanese listed a certain emount of household effects. Then our fieldmen visited this place they reported that the property had been vacant and was in a desolate location and there was nothing left on the property but junk. A fee small items were sold by public suction and realized \$2.57. Yours sincerely, P. G. Shears, FOS/PHIL

the Todo CONSULATE GENERAL OF SWITZERLAND IN CANADA IN CHARGE OF JAPANESE INTERESTS Montreal, P.Q. January 21, 1946. File No. 27/10(T) Sir: I have the honour to enclose a copy of a letter addressed to me by a Japanese, Toraichi TANAKA, of Tashme, B.C., who is desirous of a re-adjustment in the price of the sale of his property effected by the Custodian. I should be grateful if you would be good enough to refer this matter to the appropriate Canadian authorities for consideration, and to acquaint me with any decision taken. I have the honour to be, Sir, Your obedient servant, (signed) Consul General of Switzerland The Under-Secretary of State for External Affairs, O t t a w a, Ontario.

Aula 7040 0 Tashme, B.C. January, 9, 1946. Consulate Gen. of Switzerland in Canada, Montreal 2 1521 Sun Life Bldg. Dear Sir: Re: Huntingdon Road, R.R. Nol, Aldergrove, B.C. "unicipality of Matsqui, West 2 of N.E. 2 of Sec. 5, Tp.13, D. of N.W., C. of E. 52415. The above described property was owned by me, but the Dept. of the Secretary of State Office of the Custodian has sold the property without my consent, and furthermore, at an unreasonably low price. Therefore I request you to make a protest to the Dept. of the Secretary of State Office of the Custodian telling them to re-adjust the Selling Price of my property to a more reasonable price. Following is a statement showing value of land and the result credited to me after selling: 79 acres. \$1185.00 assessed value \$800.00 value of improvement Total value of lands and improvements equal \$1985.00 Selling price equals \$448.00 Less tax (56.06) and Registration fee (3.00) equals 59.06. Net proceeds of sale equals 388.94. Deduction by Land Registry Office C/E equals \$1.00 Amount to my credit equals 387.94. I would be much obliged if you would take into prompt consideration my request. Yours very truly, (SIGNED) TORAICHI TANAKA P.S. At the time we were compelled to evacuate, I left on my property, the following assets. 1. My home. 2. Kitchen utensils. 3. Beddings. 4. Farming implements. I would therefore like you to acknowledge and take this into consideration as the items listed above were included in the Selling Price of my land. TORAICHI TANAKA.

TANAKA, Toraichi REGISTRATION NO. 12885 FILE NO. 7040 The following chattels were sold by public auction at Abbotsford, B. C. on May 31, 1944 -Cabinet
-Table
2 Tubs
2 Tubs
2 Tubs
- Pork head
- Vire Total. 4.25 Auctioneer's Peo: Advertising: Howing: Less Expenses:

1.58

2.57

Members of Custodian Staff Present. Hr. Carlson Extracted from Auctioneering List No. Abbotsford 7 Remarks.

Not Proceeds Credited:

PLLO No. Sty 704

- (1) We have today moved to suction room at Color to effects as per enclosed list at a total cost of 3 5 . . as per attached bill.
- (2) We have also moved the personal effects as per attached list to storage at where they will remain until called for. Cost of moving is included in bill above.
- (3) We have sold to the tenant articles as per attached list for which herewith cheque or cash.
- (4) After the above transactions, the following important shortages were noticed between the original inventory as taken by this office, and the effects accounted for as above:

The tenant gave us the following explanation:

DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION

506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C.

Toralchi TARAKA.

MAY 1 2 1944

Dear Sir:

Huntington Road, R. R. Ho. 1. Aldergrove, B. C. micipality of Material, Beat & of R.R. & of Rec. 5,

You have previously been advised that a sale of lands in rural districts was entered into between this Department and The Director, The Veterans' Land Act.

Due to the size of this transaction, the arrangements for same and the completion of the transfer have taken a considerable time. Negotations were started in the early part of 1943 and were based upon valuations made by qualified appraisers and on the basis of a sale effective as at January 1st of that year. This means that the 1943 revenues from the property were for the benefit of the purchasers, but that taxes, fire insurance and other operating charges were assumed by them.

The following is a statement showing the sale price and adjustments:

Sale price of above described property

Add:

Unexpired insurance premium as at January 1st, 1943 -

448,00

Tax arrears to December 31st, 1942

-Interest

Registration fee

Encumbrance-Principal

Net proceeds of sale

This amount has been placed to your credit and a statement of your account is endorsed hereon showing the present balance on our books. A small amount for legal fees in connection with the conveyance to the Veterans' land will be charged later.

Yours truly,

F. G. SHEARS,

Director.

1943

Credit re Sale of Property Land Registry Office C/S

A CONTRACTOR A

STATE OF THE STATE

\$388.94

\$1,00

\$1.00

The same of the sa

THE STATE OF

大型性的表现了大型。在1000年间,1000年间,1000年间,1000年间,1000年间,1000年间,1000年间,1000年间,1000年间,1000年间

REAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

JAPANESE NAME: Toraichi TANAKA Reg. No. 12885 File No. 7040.

CATALOGUE NO: Sold by Special Arrangement, The Director, The Veterans' Land Act.
BC/400-P. First Offer.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 3374 Huntington Road, Aldergrove, B. C.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: West half of North East quarter of Section 5, Township 13, Municipality of Matagui, D. N. V.

TITLE: Registered in the name of Toralchi TANAKA.

MCUMHRANCES: None registered. No indication of any unregistered charges.

Vesting Order filed No. 24218, dated June 29th, 1942.

ASSESSED VALUE: Land _ \$1185.00 Improvements - \$ 800.00 - \$1,985.00. Taxes - \$47.51.

This property has an area of 79 acres, and according to the Owner's

JP Form, signed 30th April, 1942, only a small portion was under
cultivation, planted to the following crops: 3 acres strawberries,

l acre raspberries, t acre asparagus, l acre spinach, balance wild land
He also declared the following buildings: 1 - 3 room house 16' x 24',

l barn 18' x 22', l horse stable 16' x 24', l packing house 9' x 10'.

AIMINISTRATION:

This property was unoccupied from the time Toraichi TANAKA was evacuate until it was leased by the Custodian on 5th March, 1943, to Westminster Canners Limited for the term of 8 months from 1st March, 1943 to 31st October, 1943. Consideration - \$50.00, payable 15th July, 1943. Buildings included, sufficient space reserved for storing chattels.

Lease handed to The Director, The Veterans' Land Act, 26th July, 1943.

To The Director, The Veterans' Land Act for \$448.00 as at 1st January, 1943.

Approval of Advisory Committee - 1st June, 1943.

Funds released to the credit of Toraichi TANAKA as at May 5th, 1944, against which were charges for Registration Fees - \$3.00, Legal Fees - \$15.00, Arrears of Taxes to 1st January, 1943 - \$56.06, leaving a net credit of \$373.94 from said transaction.

In view of the rents for 1943 having been collected by the Custodian, a chaque for \$50.00 was issued to The Director, The Veterans' Land Act, covering same, on November 17th, 1943.

Certificate of Title No. 169083-E in the name of The Director, The Veterans' Land Act.

PROTEST: Toraichi TANAKA wrote to the Consolate General of Switzerland in Canada

File No. 7040. Page 2. 1521 Sun Life Building, Montreal, Quebec, on January 9th, 1946, protesting the small amount received for his property - copy of letter on file. The above summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file. April 1st, 1946. DAC:JS April 21st, 1944.

CLAINS DEPARTMENT

Torestent TANACA - Reg., No. 12885

CREDITORS:-

And the second s

Antea : No.

The above varied Aspenses declared on his 79 Form, shaped 30th April, 1982, that he carried no Piro burnies and there is no writenes on file of the Custodian having placed any on this man's property. This summery is sectified to be in accordance with information on file. April 2nd, 1946.

Allena March

DACTAB

The above named Japanese declared on his JP Popp, tado Debia es that date. This appears to be in This summary is cortified to be in accordance with information on file. April 2nd. 1946.

STATE BUT OF ASSETU

| .o 110/-1_7040 | British Columbia Security Commission. |
|------------------------------------|---|
| l'ame: TANAKA Tora Address: Tushme | ichi Reg. No. <u>12885</u> |
| Special Enquiry: | |
| Credit with Gustodian: 138 | |
| Credit in Bank: 201 | |
| Life Insurance: > | |
| Real Property: Jold to | N. L. A. 1. 8 388.94 |
| Negotiable Assets: 7.1 | |
| Reserves: | |
| Albert Alesses , say | tity - separat has with brother thank the say B. C. roof Geriffes |
| | |
| Date: July 22/44 | Compiled by: |

Farm Appraisal Report

| Farm Appraisa M | | File No. JI | -524 |
|--|---|---|---|
| cription wood & No.R. S. Sp. 18. Makes | ede | | Acces |
| | THE REAL PROPERTY. | | |
| Name Tours Bridge Bonnelon Poet Office A | iddress Rolls | Transfer of the | 1300 |
| Ball Dine abbeleifund | 型型型 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A | DISTANCE | |
| Rell Point Abbehaferd Abbehaferd | | Distance | 1100 |
| (a) a translation) none in the stelling Al | Managa - | Distance | m1100 . |
| | DANGERS WITH LINE STATE OF THE WORLD STATE OF | | |
| Top light and | | | |
| State whether property has necess to make read, the | Piles do con- | oor rade | |
| 6 to told may ess 310 min man - | | | |
| Charlet a good car) card assess | nel celve | | |
| rent spectrally | eloy settl | <u>u. </u> | |
| electing Nationality and religions———————————————————————————————————— | | - Value | 0 |
| He feelig on the carries only | | Valu | 1 |
| DUILDINGS ON F | vin | | 704 |
| PATERIAL REIGHT SOC | AGE Po | undation REPAIR | VALUATION |
| 10 × 20 1000 12 0000 000 | 20 010 2 | COO S | |
| THE REST NAME OF THE PARTY OF T | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | Total | present day va | 四国名 有关的 化二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十 |
| | | | 11254 |
| Cont Value Balldings and to larm. | what is your sp | proximate estim | to of cost to |
| desilies labitable without repairer | g inside, I | 100117 0 BE | drelling. |
| PROPERTY FOR THE PERSON. | | | 8 |
| | | An a seatest | D PRODUCE |
| Bod als abilians | y oot in a | Jaile Charles | |
| Total action | y ook in d | Author and | onen-basa |
| totate and and an analysis of the second sec | y sot in a anto y linished tion of paint | Acerban and | 00-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-1 |

| | (COO-F) Reco R |
|--|--|
| DOLL OF THE PART O | COLUMN OF CHAP THE ACRES TOTAL |
| Section 1 des 9 des 9 des | 2000 so structurates. |
| Area which can be cultivated without con | t other then for breaking. |
| THE PROPERTY CO. S. C. | TANKS TO SERVICE STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE P |
| | |
| Area which can be cultivated after a reas | coable amount of clearles timber. |
| Brenz, Disputations, Store Store | BATURE OF BECAMATION VALUE |
| | CONT PER ACES PER ACES |
| 40 level leve est 67 , 8th 6 | # Seed # \$200,00 \$5.00 \$200\$00 |
| Area Unanitable for Cultivation. | NATURE OF TRANSPORT PLANS |
| EURY, EVANOR PORTA | AD WESTERS BARRIAGES PER AGES |
| COLD STORY STORY CONTROL STORY STORY | and poor gravally and |
| | Total value of Land 5 |
| Total fruit trees and to value | Total added by buildings to value of farm \$265.00 of farm (for use is orchard districts only) \$62 |
| | Total value of farm <u>5.450.00</u> |
| | th of time unoccupied or partly occupied: roll locked after, the emers family are on the place since Documer 1885. |
| these must extend a special applications for farm bearing | |
| Triber codes | |
| Characteristical states and Character Montana | 6355ty 20000 \$ 60.07. |
| | |
| Date Anna Stein Lais | |
| I carried the state of the whole | t the above report is based on a personal examination farm made on the 36 day of James 1042, 19 |
| Note: (Vie Form 43 (Short 2) | in connection with this form.) |

M - T. TAVAKA

Farm Appraisal Report

| there is considerable very poor | developed property . It lies to many south west of Abbotsford, r land in the vicinity. It is b power for electrical purposes |
|--|--|
| big stumps to be removed before I farm establisheds for north revince, too steep to cultivate grounds requiring concidenable will be of value. The Japanese in recidence at the time of my have to may, it has been very they noved there from Hammand. | and the remainder is low wet drainage and olearing before i funity, excepting the fatter with impostion, and from what the difficult for them to live, d |
| The buildings amount to very ! | |
| The land to assessed at Africa, the Japanese mann it was being | a dollare per core, and according at for under a thousand dollare |
| (FOR ORCHARD I | LANDS ONLY) |
| KS: re general lie of land, fertility of soil, | irrigation, drainage or dyking and reclamation |
| | |
| AL COST OF IRRIGATION, DYKING AND DRAI | M.C. |
| L COST OF IRRIGATION, DYKING AND DRAI | W.C. |
| ARDS, SMALL FRUITS, ETC. (Give month | NAGE. ber, age, variety and condition of all tree for any area of each kind of small finite.) |
| ARDS, SMALL FRUITS, ETC. (Give month | ber, age, variety and condition of all tree for |
| ARDS, SMALL FRUITS, ETC. (Give month | ber, age, variety and condition of all tree for |
| ARDS, SMALL FRUITS, ETC. (Give month | ber, age, variety and condition of all tree for |
| ARDS, SMALL FRUITS, ETC. (Give month | ber, age, variety and condition of all tree for |
| ARDS, SMALL FRUITS, ETC. (Give month | ber, age, variety and condition of all tree for |
| ARDS, SMALL FRUITS, ETC. (Give month | ber, age, variety and condition of all tree for |
| ARDS, SMALL FRUITS, ETC. (Give month | ber, age, variety and condition of all tree for |
| ARDS, SMALL FRUITS, ETC. (Give month | ber, age, variety and condition of all tree for |

Torochi Temaha W NoE-So Tpo 15 Hattour! Diagram of Property Road open to Make corner only logged off st 1 w wet land with some black muck soil intermingled with gravel

Pollowing careful review of this appraisal report, it is my opinion that the gross

-1-1-2 450.00

Date 22nd June

"L.Q. BARRET"